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The output of wheat flour in Canada for September 19G6 amounted to 3,099,000 hundredweight 
compared with the 3,240,000 hundredweight produced during the previous month, 7 per cent below the 
September 1967 total of 3,330,000 hundredweight and 8 per cent less than the ten-year (1958-67) 
average production for the month of September of 3,381,000 hundredweight. Ontario winter wheat flour 
included in the quantity for the month undtr review amounted to 372,000 hundredweight compared with 
306,000 hundredweight in September 1967. Production of wheat flour during the first two months of 
the current crop year amounted to 6,339,000 hundredweight 5 per cent lower than the 6,641,000 hundred-. 
weight produced during the same period of the past crop year and 4 per cent below the ten-year 
average for the same period. Mill operations during September 1966 averaged 82.5 per cent of capacity 
when computed on a 24-day working period in the month and a daily capacity of 156,000 hundredweight. 
Mills reporting for August operated at 76.2 per cent of their combined rated capacity for 27 days. 

Wheat milled for flour in September 1968 amounted to 6,999,000 buthels as against the 7,337,000 
bushels milled in August, and 6 per cent below the 7,498,000 bushels milled in September a year ago. 
Ontario winter wheat included in the current month's milled wheat amounted to 955,000 bushels compared 
with 750,000 bushels of this type for September 1967. Total wheat milled for flour during the first 
two months of the crop year 1968-69 amounted to 14,336,000 bushels, 4 per cent less than the 14,969,000 
hush Is milled in the same period of the preceding crop year. 

• 	Milifeed production for September 1968 amounted to 54,000 tons, 5 per cent lower than the 
37,°Is tons produced in the same month last year. The breakdown was as follows with last yearts 
(lLI)ar11 ,1e figures in brackets: bran 19,000 (20,000) tons, shorts 32,000 (33,000) tons and middlings 
3,H00 (4,000) tons. Total millfeed production for the first two months of the 1968-69 crop year 
amounted to 110,000 tons, 2 per cent lower than the 113,000 tons produced in the previous crop year. 

According to preliminary Customs returns wheat flour exports for the month of September 1968 
amounted to 1,055,000 hundredweight, 7 per cent above the 987,000 hundredweight exported in August 
1968 and 19 per cent over the adjusted September 1967 exports of 886,000 hundredweight. Total ship-
ments during the first two months of the 1968-69 crop year amounted to 2,042,000 hundredweight, 2 per 
cent below the 2,091,000 hundredweight (adjusted to remove the effect of time lag in reporting returns) 
in the same period of the preceding crop year. 

WHEAT 

The following table shows the amount of wheat milled in Canadian mills for the month of 
September 1966, according to divisions, with comparative totals for the same month last year and 
stocks on hand Spternber 30, 1968: 

Wheat 
Quantities milled 

Eastern 	Western 	Totals 	Totals 
division 	division 	Sept. 	1968 	Sept. 	1967 

Stocks on hand in mill bins 
Eastern 	Western 	Totals 
division 	division 	Sept. 	1968 

'000 bushels 

Manitoba Spring ..... 3,068 	2,540 	5,607 	6,350 802 	157 	959 
Ontario Winter 	...... 955 	- 	955 	750 1,826 	- 	1,826 
All other 118 	78 

BREAKDOWN 8 BREAKDOWN Durum 318 	319 110 

Totals, wheat 	..... NYT AVA1LAE 	6,999 	7,498 NOT AVAJ.LAE 	2,903 
Note; 	Components in tables may not add exactly to the totals due to rounding. 
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The following table shows the production from wheat and coarse grains milled in 
for the month of September 1968, according to divisions, with comparative totals for the 
last year and stocks on hand September 30, 1968: 

Canadian mills 
same month 

Production from millings Stocks 
Eastern Western 	Totsls Totals on hand 

Product division division 	Sept. 	1968 Sept. 	1967 

'000 cwt. 
Wheat flour 

Spring No. 1 or Top Patent including 
Semolina 	............................ 216 326 542 728 

Spring 	No. 	2 	Patent 	................... 835 357 1,192 1,189 
Spring No. 3 Patent (Strong Bakers or See 
Export 	Patent) 	...................... 246 343 589 681 table 

Whole Wheat and Graham Flour .......... 14 21 35 37 below 
Ontario Winter Wheat Flour 	............ 372 - 372 306 
Lower grades 	of 	flour 	................. 67 78 144 148 
All 	other wheat 	flour 	................. 30 40 71 100 
Durum Semolina and Flour 	.............. Breakdown not available 	155 141 

Totals, 	flour 	....................... 3,099 3,330 

Sundry cereals 

000 lbs. 

Oatmeal 	............................... Breakdown 2,193 3,134 286 
Rolled 	oats 	........................... not 5,986 7,052 1,264 
Pot 	and 	pearl 	barley 	.................. available 72 344 345 
Rye, flour and meal 1,364 1,281 829 

Mjllfeeds 

'000 tons 

Bran 	.................................. 
Shorts 	................................ 

11 
20 

8 
12 

19 
32 

20 
33 

3 
3 

Middlings 	............................. 2 1 3 4 1 

Totals 	.............................. 33 21 54 57 7 

MILL OWNED FLOUR STOCKS 

Easterfl division 	Western division 
At offsite 	At offsite 
positions, 	positions, 	Totals 

At 	in transit 	In transit 
At 	 east 

Grade of flour 	mills 	and on 	Totals 	and on 	Totals 
mills 	 and 

consignment 	consignment west 
east of the 	lakehead 
lakehead 	and west 

'000 cWt. 

Spring No. 1 or Top Patent 

	

including Semolina ...............94 	135 

	

Spring No. 2 Patent ................151 	115 
Spring No. 3 Patent (Strong Bakers 

	

or Export Patent) ................32 	343 

	

Whole Wheat and Graham Flour .......11 	15 

	

Ontario Winter Wheat Flour .........67 	18 

	

Lower grades of flour ..............19 	4 
All other wheat flour ..............Breakdown 
Durum Semolina and flour ...........not 

available 
Totals........................... 

229 110 	163 273 503 
266 68 	39 107 373 

376 47 	60 108 483 
27 16 	12 28 55 
85 - 	 - - 85 
23 17 	2 19 42 
9 Breakdown 22 32 

31 not 9 40 
available 

1,C46 566 1,612 
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SUMMARY OF MILL INGS 

The following table summarizes the milling of wheat and coarse grains for human consumption for 
1 rst two months of the crop year 1968-69, with comparative figures for 1967-68: 

Month Wheat for flour Oats Barley Rye 

'000 bushels 

August 	1968 	................ 7,337 265 3 35 
September 	....... . .......... 6,999 435 5 34 

Totals 	................... 14,336 701 9 69 

Totals last year 14,969 1,021 22 66 

SUMMARY OF MILL PRODUCFION AND WHEAT FLOUR EXPORTS 

The following table summarizes the production of wheat flour, oatmeal, rolled oats and milifeeds 
for the first two months of the crop year 1968-69, including percentage of operation and wheat flour 
exports, with comparative figures for 1967-68: 

Wheat flour 
Month 	Oatmeal 	Rolled oats 	Mjllfeeds Wheat flour 

	

% of 	 exports 

Operation Quantity 

'000 cwt. 	1 000 pounds 	1 000 tons 	1 000 cwt. 

	

August 1968 ............76.2 	3,240 	530 	4,430 	56 	987 
)tember ..............82.5 	3,099 	2,193 	5,986 	54 	1,055 

[otals ...............- 	6,339 	2,722 	10,417 	110 	2,042 

otals last year 	- 	6,647 	6,014 	12,051 	113 	2,091 

The following table shows the production of wheat flour, for the crop years 1963-64 to 
19 67-68: 

Crop Year 

August ................. 
September .............. 
October................ 
November ............... 
December ............... 
January................ 
February............... 
March.................. 
April .................. 
May.................... 
June ................... 
July................... 

Totals 

1963-64 1964-65 1965-66 1966-67 1967-68 

1 000 hundredweight 

3,004 3,145 3,424 3,529 3,317 
3,459 3,377 3,856 3,631 3,330 
4,668 3,387 4,115 3,696 3,360 
4,737 3,386 3,906 3,895 3,233 
4,585 3,191 3,783 3,170 2,842 
4,723 2,9/7 3,659 3,235 3,149 
4,491 3,460 3,729 3,015 3,059 
4,725 3,410 4,056 3,809 3,329 
3,958 3,311 3,315 2,924 2,794 
3,881 3,088 3,010 2,989 3,202 
3,971 3,159 3,292 3,112 2,873 
3,901 3,217 3,386 2,974 3,269 

50,104 	39,107 	43,531 	39,979 	37,756 
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Customs Exports of Wheat Flour by Countris of Consignm€nt 
1967 and 196h 

Destination 
September 	August - Sptember 

1967(1) 	1968(2) 	1967(1) 	1968(2) 

hundredweight 

Western Europe: 
E CC 

Belgium and Luxembourg 7,034 3,980 7,034 4,893 
Italy 	........................ 650 900 1,300 900 
Netherlands 660 25 800 25 

Sub-totals 8,344 4,905 9,214 5,818 

Other Western Europe: 
Britain ........................ 
Gibraltar ...................... 
Greece ......................... 
Iceland ........................ 
Ireland........................ 
Portugal ....................... 
Sweden ......................... 
Sub-totals ................... 
Totals..................... 

114,808 	108,619 	226,506 220,383 
- 	 - 	 - 1,120 

3,043 	720 	6,284 720 
- 	 772 	- 772 
- 	 - 	 280 1,120 

5,020 	- 	7,613 2,727 

	

12,671 	110,111 	240,663 	226,842 

	

131,215 	115,016 	249,891 	232,660 

Africa: 
Angola 	......................... 850 900 1,350 
Cameroun Republic 2,600 7,505 3,784 7, H5 
Congo-Kinshasa 
Dahomey 	........................ 

- 

609 
- 

735 
1,850 
1,811 

- 

1 1 335 
Gambia 	......................... 3,645 3,250 5,745 3,470 
Ghana 	.......................... 19,758 111,347 130,238 183,137 
Guinea Republic - 33,380 - 33,360 
Ivory Coast Republic - - 800 - 

Liberia 	........................ 12,620 10,337 16,998 21,890 
Malawi 	......................... 2,405 4,330 3,770 4,389 
Mozambique 	..................... 148 2,360 1,800 2,360 
Portuguese Africa n.e.s 690 4,250 1,790 4,800 
Sierra Leone 336 525 459 2,219 
Tanzania 	....................... 1,500 - 1,500 - 

Tunisia 	........................ - - 966 - 

Togo 	........................... 8,337 9,901 9,037 14,680 
Zambia 	......................... 500 - 500 - 

Totals 	..................... 53,998 188,820 182,398 281,065 

Asia 
Bahrain 	........................ - 	 - 	 51 - 

Ceylon 	......................... 5,512 	- 	5,512 359,944 
Cyprus 	......................... - 	 - 	 - 179 
Hong 	Kong 	...................... 14,400 	18,678 	24,532 29,418 
India 	.......................... 34,081 	- 	34,081 - 

Indonesia 	...................... - 	 - 	 - 25,001 
Iran 	........................... - 	 - 	 140 277 
Iraq 	........................... - 	 6,835 	- 6,835 
Israel 	......................... - 	 33,933 	236,451 33.933 

SOC footnotes at end of table. 

I 
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Customs Exports of Wheat Flour by Countries of Consignment 
1967 and 1968 

Destination 
	 September 	August - September 

1967(1) 	1968(2) 	1967(1) 	1968(2) 

hundredweight 

Asia - Concluded: 
Japan............................ 
Jordan........................... 
Lebanon .......................... 
Portuguese Asia .................. 
Qatar............................ 
Saudi Arabia ..................... 
Syria............................ 
Thailand ......................... 

Totals ....................... 

250 110 422 110 
2,205 - 2,205 - 

1,467 2,339 76,959 2,339 
- 375 440 1,255 
- 122 50 172 

25,133 - 25,273 - 

- - 
- 19,802 

9,056 7,319 18,706 13,721 
92,104 69,711 424,822 492,986 

Oceania: 
British Oceania 250 - 	 250 972 
Fiji 	............................. 324 120 	414 410 
United States Oceania 4,000 3,004 	6,000 3,004 

Totals 	....................... 4,574 3,124 	6,664 4,386 

S 

Western Hemisphere: 
Bahamas .......................... 
Barbados ......................... 
Bermuda .......................... 
British Honduras ................. 
Costa Rica ....................... 
Cuba (3) ......................... 
Dominican Republic ............... 
Ecuador .......................... 
French West Indies ............... 
Guatemala ........................ 
Guyana........................... 
Haiti Republic ................... 
Honduras Republic ................ 
Jamaica.......................... 
Leeward and Windward Islands ..... 
Netherlands Antilles ............. 
Panama ........................... 
Peru............................. 
St. Pierre and Miquelon .......... 
Surinam .......................... 
Trinidad and Tobago .............. 
United States .................... 
Venezuela ........................ 

Totals ....................... 

9,981 15,361 22,360 24,048 
3,607 11,631 11,023 21,952 
4,686 5,524 8,307 9,224 

822 2,724 1,548 3,424 
198 - 798 - 

461,865 493,863 921,811 728,808 
- 

- 300 10 
- 150 - 150 
701 751 1,669 801 

- 500 500 
2,448 3,990 5,176 7,115 

- 30,828 - 30,828 
2,736 87 5,336 2,887 

39,203 17,775 96,228 20,550 
31,088 39,909 65,576 72,081 
9,147 5,921 13,630 9,342 
1,500 401 1,760 401 
3,600 3,500 3,600 3,500 

455 300 2,080 780 
724 81 b27 717 

15,377 20,777 33,319 49,430 
15,500 24,805 31,400 44,271 

100 160 100 160 
603,738 678,538 1,227,348 1,030,979 

Totals, all countries 	885,629 	1,055,209 	2,091,129 	2,042,076 

(1) Adjusted to renve effect on time lag. 

(2) Preliminary. 

(3) Source - Canadian National Millers Association. 
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Customs Exports of Bran, Shorts and Middlings by 
Countries of Consignment 1967 and 1968 

September 	August - September 
Destination 

1967 
	

1968 1967 
	

1968 

hundredweight 
Other Western Europe: 

Britain 	................... - 448 - 

Greece 	.................... 120 - 120 

Totals 	.................. 120 448 120 

Asia: 
Japan 	..................... 94,522 61,743 268,406 

Western Hemisphere: 
Barbados 	.................. - 150 - 

Bermuda 	................... 50 110 170 185 
Guyana 	.................... 48 59 72 59 
Leeward and Windward Islands - - - 40 
Netherlands Antilles - - - 20 
St. Pierre and Miquelon 25 - 25 40 
United 	States 	............. 28,468 58,600 126,132 102,965 

Totals 	.................. 28,591 58,769 126,549 103,309 

Totals, all countries . 28,591 153,411 188,740 371,835 

Customs Exports of Oatmeal and Rolled Oats by Countries of ConsignmenL 
1967 and 1968 

September August - September 
Destination 

1967 1968 1967 1968 
hundredweight 

Western Hemisphere: 
Bahamas 	................... - 34 - 34 
Barbados 	.................. 19 21 56 37 
Bermuda 	................... 26 7 37 
British Honduras 	......... - - 150 - 

Dominican Republic 786 960 786 2,362 
Ecuador 	................... 600 - 600 - 

Guyana 	.................... 18 - 18 18 
Honduras 	Republic 	......... 200 - 200 
Leeward and Windward Islands 171 119 171 271 
Peru 	...................... 250 - 250 - 

Trinidad and Tobago 4 - 22 18 
United 	States 	............. 5 - 5 - 

Totals 	.................. 1,853 1,360 2,065 2,977 

Totals, all countries . 1,853 1,360 2,065 2,977 
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